PAAC-701
May 2020Powered Aire Inc. certifies that the Model EVE Air Curtain shown herein is licensed to bear the AMCA Seal for Air Performance. The ratings shown are based
on tests and procedures performed in accordance with AMCA Publication 211 and comply with the requirements of the AMCA Certified Ratings Program.
v 5.0.0
RECOMMENDED CONTROLS
& ACCESSORIES
•	Activation by 24V magnetic door switch
• SmartTouch controller

Max. FPM
at Nozzle
Avg. Outlet
Velocity (FPM)
Airflow Rate
(CFM)
Outlet Velocity
Uniformity
Power Rating
(kW)
Number
of Motors Motor HP Weight (lbs)
EVE-1-30 29 3050 1335 801 66% 0.22 1 1/5 42
EVE-1-36 35 3262 1348 984 84% 0.28 1 1/5 53
EVE-1-42 41 3269 1462 1243 84% 0.33 1 1/5 60
EVE-1-48 48 3256 1520 1474 85% 0.38 1 1/5 67
EVE-1-60 59 3218 1529 1865 84% 0.46 1 1/5 85
EVE-2-72 71 3262 1348 1968 84% 0.56 2 1/5 94
EVE-2-84 83 3269 1462 2486 84% 0.66 2 1/5 105
EVE-2-96 95 3256 1520 2948 85% 0.76 2 1/5 114
EVE-2-108 107 3242 1525 3339 84% 0.84 2 1/5 130
EVE-2-120 117 3218 1529 3730 84% 0.92 2 1/5 141
EVE-1-72 is not AMCA Certified

OPENING
REAR
MOUNTING
HOLES
2.60″
3.60″
8.50″
14.80″
EVE & EVE-E   |   Mechanical Information Table
MODEL Overall Width
(in.)
Mounting Width
(in.)
Nozzle Width
(in.)
EVE-1-30 (E) 31 30 29
EVE-1-36 (E) 37 36 35
EVE-1-42 (E) 43 42 41
EVE-1-48 (E) 49 48 47
EVE-1-60 (E) 61 60 59
EVE-1-72 (E) 73 72 71
EVE-2-72 (E) 73 72 71
EVE-2-84 (E) 85 84 83
EVE-2-96 (E) 97 96 95
EVE-2-108 (E) 109 108 107
EVE-2-120 (E) 119 118 117
EVE-E   |   AMP Draw, Circuits & Breaker Size Table
* With optional branch fusing for Single Point Power (SPP) - REQUIRES A REMOTE ENCLOSURE
^ SPP By Default